Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 08/05) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2008) 03-07-2008



U	S. DEI	PARTM	ENT (OF C	OMM	ERC
Inited	States	Patent	and 1	Frade	emark	Office

1034	87306						
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office; Plea	se record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.						
Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)						
Î	Name: <u>MARGARITA MARIA RUPENA</u>						
REINALDO ANTONIO FAGET-MORA	Internal Address:						
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes No							
3. Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 3825 Oil Well Road						
Execution Date(s) MARCH 1,2008 Merger							
X Assignment Merger □ Security Agreement □ Change of Name	City: Naples						
☐ Joint Research Agreement	State:Florida						
Government Interest Assignment							
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: Zip: 34120						
Other March 3 2008	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 😾 No						
4. Application or patent number(s):	document is being filed together with a new application.						
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)						
Filed 4/26/06							
Serail No. 11/411479 Additional numbers at	tached? Yes No						
5. Name and address to whom correspondence	6 Total number of applications and the state of the state						
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 1						
Name: MARCARITA M RUPENA	7. Total fee (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ 40.00						
Internal Address:	Authorized to be charged by credit card						
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account						
Street Address: 3825 Oil Well Road	X Enclosed						
- TOPO OIL WOLL NOW	None required (government interest not affecting title)						
City: <u>Naples</u>	8. Payment Information						
State: Zip: 34120	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers						
Phone Number: (239) 200-7133	Expiration Date						
Fax Number:	b. Deposit Account Number 03/07/2008 MJAMA1 00000002 12411479						
Email Address:	Authorized User Hame 48.88 0p						
9. Signature:	2/1/2000						
Signature	3/1/2008 Date						
REINALDO ANTONIO FACET MORA Name of Person Signing	Total number of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and documents:						

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (571) 273-0140, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O.Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

REEL: 020626 FRAME: 0907

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT

WHEREAS, REINALDO ANTONIO FAGET-MORA WHOSE POST OFFICE ADDRESS IS POST OFFICE BOX 990322, NAPLES, FLORIDA 34116 HAS INVENTED CERTAIN NEW AND USEFUL IMPROVEMENTS IN IMMANUAL SYSTEM TO PRODUCE ELECTRICITY THROUGH GEOTHERMAL ENERGY FOR WHICH A PATENT APPLICATION WAS FILED ON APRIL 26, 2006, SERIAL NO. 11/411479, IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE, AND,

WHEREAS, MARGARITA RUPENA, WHOSE POST OFFICE ADDRESS IS 3825 OIL WELL ROAD, NAPLES, FLORIDA 34120 IS DESIROUS OF ACQUIRING FIFTY PERCENT (50 %) OF THE ABOVE-IDENTIFIED PROPERTY; AND

NOW, THEREFORE, IN CONSIDERATION OF SUM OF TEN DOLLARS (\$10.00), THE RECEIPT OF WHICH WHEREOF IS HEREBY ACKNOWLEDGED, AND OTHER GOOD AND VALUABLE CONSIDERATION, I THE SAID REINALDO ANTONIO FAGET-MORA, BY THESE PRESENTS DO SELL, ASSIGN AND TRANSFER UNTO SAID MARGARITA RUPENA, FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE RIGHT, FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE ENTIRE TITLE AND FIFTY PERCENT (50%) OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST IN AND TO ANY AND ALL LETTERS PATENT WHICH MAY BE GRANTED IN THE UNITED STATES,

REINALDO ANTONIO FAGET-MORA

PATENT REEL: 020626 FRAME: 0908

RECORDED: 03/06/2008